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MSW111T 
Introduction to Social Work 

Profession 
45 3 3 25 75 100 

MSW112T Social Work Practice With 

Individuals 
45 3 3 25 75 100 

MSW113T Social Work Practice With 

Groups 
45 3 3 25 75 100 

MSW114T 
Sociology for Social Work 

Practice 
30 2 3 25 75 100 

MSW115T 
Psychology for Social Work 

Practice 
30 2 3 25 75 100 

MSW116S Theatre Skills 30 2 R/SD 40 60 100 

MSW117F Concurrent Field Work–I - 5 R/V 40 60 100 

SEMESTER TOTAL  20    700 

SEMESTER II 

MSW211T Social Work Practice With 

Communities 
45 3 3 25 75 100 

MSW212T Human Resource Management 
45 3 3 25 75 100 

MSW213T Medical & Psychiatric Social 

Work 
45 3 3 25 75 100 

MSW214T Social Welfare Administration 30 2 3 25 75 100 

MSW215T 
Labour Legislation and Labour 
Welfare 

30 2 3 25 75 100 

MSW216S Communication Skills 30 2 R/SD 40 60 100 

MSW217F Concurrent Field Work-II - 5 R/V 40 60 100 

MSW218F 
Block Field Work (4 Weeks 
Duration) 

- 4 Required 

 Transactional Analysis 
- 2* 

Optional-Successful 

Completion 

SEMESTER TOTAL  
24+2* 

   700 

SACRED HEART COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
 Tirupattur – 635 601, Tamil Nadu, S.India 

A Don Bosco Institution of Higher Education, Founded in 1951 * Affiliated to Thiruvalluvar University, Vellore * Autonomous since 1987 

Accredited by NAAC (4th Cycle – under RAF) with CGPA of 3.31 / 4 at ‘A+’ Grade 

Resi       : (04179) 220103 

College : (04179) 220553 

Fax : (04179) 226423 
Ready for 

Every Good Work 
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MSW311T 

 
Social Work Research & Statistics 

45 3 3 25 75 100 

MSW312A 

 
MSW312B 

MSW312C 

Rural & Urban Community 

Development/ 

Industrial Relations/ 

Youth Development 

 
45 

 
3 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

MSW313A 

MSW313B 

 

MSW313C 

Rural and Urban Governance/ Human 

Resource Management in Service 

Sector/ 

Strategies for youth Development 

 

45 

 

3 

 

3 

 

25 

 

75 

 

100 

MSW316S 
Data Processing & Analysis Skill - 

(SPSS & N Vivo) 
30 2 R/SD 40 60 100 

MSW318J Research Project I - 3 R/V 40 60 100 

 

MSW314A 

MSW314B 

MSW314C 

 

Qualitative Research / 

Hospital Administration/ 

Therapeutic Interventions in Social 

Work 

 
 

30 

 
 

2 

 
 

3 

 
 

25 

 
 

75 

 
 

100 

MSW315A 

MSW315B 

MSW315C 

Corporate Social Responsibility/ 

Hotel Front Office Management/ 

Disaster Management 

 
30 

 
2 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

MSW317F Concurrent Field Work – III - 5 R/V 40 60 100 

 
Psychometric & Testing Tools - 2* 

Optional-Successful 

Completion 

 SEMESTER TOTAL  23 +2*    800 
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SEMESTER IV 
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MSW411T Human Rights and Social Legislation 45 3 3 25 75 100 

MSW412A 

MSW412B 

MSW412C 

Development Strategies / 

Organizational Behaviour/ 

NGO Management 

 
45 

 
3 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

MSW413A 

MSW413B 

MSW413C 

Livelihood & Social Audit / Human 

Resource Development/ Counseling 

and Career Guidance 

 
45 

 
3 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

MSW414A 

MSW414B 

 

MSW414C 

Project Monitoring and Evaluation Skill 

Matrix & Competency Mapping/ 

Social Work with Family & Children 

 

30 

 

2 

 

3 

 

25 

 

75 

 

100 

MSW415A 

MSW415B 

MSW415C 

Environmental Social Work/ 

Performance Management / 

Social Entrepreneurship 

 
30 

 
2 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

MSW416S Employability Skills 30 2 R/SD 40 60 100 

MSW418J Research Project II - 3 R/V 40 60 100 

MSW417F Concurrent Field Work IV - 5 R/V 40 60 100 

MSW419F 
Block Field Work (4 

Weeks Duration) 
- 4* 

Optional-Successful 

Completion 

 
SEMESTER TOTAL 

 
23+4* 

   
800 

 
COURSE TOTAL 

 
90+8* 

   
3000 

 

MC-Main Core, IDC-Inter-Disciplinary Core; ME-Main Elective, 

RP-Research Project; SK-Skill Paper; FWP-Field Work Practicum; 

CC- Certificate Course SFWP- Summer Field Work Practicum; 

R/V- Report Submission & Viva Voce R/SD - Report Submission & Skill Demonstration 
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Components of Programme 
No of 

courses 

No. of 
courses (x) 

credits 

Total 
Credits 

Main Core (MC) 12 12 x 03 36 

Inter Disciplinary Core (IDC) 04 04 X02 08 

Main Electives (ME) 04 04 x 02 08 

Skill Paper (SK) 04 04 x 02 08 

Field Work Practicum (FWP) 04 04 x 05 20 

Summer Field Work Practicum (SFWP) (4 

Weeks at the end of I Year) 
01 

01x04 04 

Summer Field Work Practicum (SFWP) (4 

weeks at the end of II Year) 

01 

(optional) 
01X 04 04* 

Research Project 02 02 x 03 06 

Certificate courses (CC)Optional 04* 04 X 02 08* 

TOTAL 23 - 90+12* 

 

 

 

 


